900269944 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		10/24/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Plastics Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	7309 West 27th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86014942	NPI MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera	
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/	
Date:	10/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pexco Trademark Release (10-24-13)#page1.tif source=Pexco Trademark Release (10-24-13)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0832 OF \$40.00 8601494Z

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** is granted as of October 24, 2013 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the following trademark collateral (the "<u>Trademark</u>"):

Grantor	Mark	Appl. No. /Appl. Date	Date of Registration	Date of Recordation	Reel/Frame Number
Spectrum	NPI MEDICAL	86014942	N/A	September 3,	5102/0790
Plastics Group, Inc.		07/19/2013		2013	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all security interests in and liens on the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0833 Dated as of October 24, 2013

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

<u>30</u>

By: Panjelle Late
Title: 15 ply Linnys

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

A/75757300

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0834